

Misc Appeal No. 27 of 2023
C.N.R.No.WBBD01-002634-2015
Present : Sri S.Sengupta, (WB-650)
District Judge, Purba Bardhaman.

Order No. 02 Dated. 18.07.2023

Today is fixed for admission hearing of the case.

Ld. Advocate on behalf of the Appellants files hajira

On call ld. Advocate on behalf of the appellants found present.

He submits before this Court that another case has been fixed tomorrow for admission hearing between the self same parties, so this case is fixed tomorrow for admission hearing.

Heard the submission of the ld. Advocate on behalf of the appellants.

The case is fixed tomorrow i.e.on 19.07.2023 for admission hearing of the case.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Sd/-

Dist. Judge, Purba Bardhaman.

Sd/-

Dist. Judge, Purba Bardhaman.