

IN THE COURT OF DISTRICT JUDGE, PURBA BARDHAMAN

Present: Shri Sujay Sengupta (WB00650),  
District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

Misc. Appeal No.27 of 2023  
(CNR No.WBBD01-002511-2023)

Sanatan Bag & Ors.

-:Versus:-

Biman Pandit & Ors

Order No.5, dated 03.10.2023.

Appellants file hajira.

Respondents by filing an application pray for time.

Heard. Considered and prayer is allowed.

At this stage, it is submitted by the Learned Advocate for the appellants that the present Miscellaneous Appeal be transferred to any other Court for disposal as this Court is overburdened. It is also submitted that another appeal being Misc. Appeal No.28 of 2023 is also there.

Considered.

The appeal is transferred to the 3<sup>rd</sup> Court of Learned Additional District Judge, Burdwan for disposal.

To 22.11.2023 for appearance before the transferee Court.

Record of the appeal be sent to that Court immediately.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd/-

District Judge,  
Purba Bardhaman

Sd/-

District Judge,  
Purba Bardhaman