

Misc Appeal 27 of 23

Order no. 10 dated 22.05.24

Today is fixed for hearing of instant appeal.

Appellant files lawyer's hazira.

Respondant prays time on personal ground of the Ld.

Advocate.

Copy served.

Prayer is allowed for the ends of justice.

Lower Court Record not yet been called for.

Call for record of Title Suit No.308 of 2020 from Ld.

Civil Judge (Jr. Div) 2nd Court, Burdwan.

To 16.07.24 for awaiting L.C.R and hearing of appeal.

D/C by me,

Addl District Judge,3rd Court,Bwn Addl District Judge,3rd Court,Bwn